

105TH CONGRESS  
2D SESSION

# H. CON. RES. 282

---

IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

JUNE 2, 1998

Received and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works

---

## CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

To correct the enrollment of H.R. 2400.

- 1       *Resolved by the House of Representatives (the Senate*  
2   *concurring)*, That, in the enrollment of the bill H.R. 2400  
3 the Clerk of the House of Representatives shall make the  
4 following corrections:

1 (1) In the table contained in section 1602 of  
 2 the bill—

3 (A) strike item 166, relating to Macomb  
 4 County, Michigan, and insert the following:

No.	State	Project description	[Dollars in Millions]
166.	Michigan .....	Improvements to Tenth Street (Port Huron) .....	1.8;

5 (B) after item 1850 insert the following:

No.	State	Project description	[Dollars in Millions]
1851.	Michigan .....	Bridge-to-Bay bike path, St. Clair County .....	0.450;

6 (C) in item 755, relating to Cross Seminole  
 7 Trail, Florida, strike “1.25” and insert “1.5”;

8 (D) in item 902, relating to St. Johns  
 9 River Bridge, Florida, strike “10.5” and insert  
 10 “14.0”

11 (E) by striking item 242, relating to mag-  
 12 netic lane marking for I-4, Florida, and item  
 13 1065, relating to US 1792 in Volusia County,  
 14 Florida;

15 (F) in item 702, relating to I-4 in Or-  
 16 lando, Florida, by striking “10.5” and insert  
 17 “10.0”;

18 (G) in item 770, relating to US-17/92 in  
 19 Volusia County, Florida, striking “1.35” and  
 20 insert “1.0”;

1 (H) in item 789, relating to construction  
2 of interchange, Orange County, Florida, strike  
3 “2.0625” and insert “1.0”;

4 (I) in item 635, relating to Florida Na-  
5 tional Scenic Trail, strike “1.875” and insert  
6 “2.15”; and

7 (J) in item 1383, relating to improvements  
8 to Alden Road, Florida, strike “0.525” and in-  
9 sert “0.35”; and

10 (2) On page 1A–71, line 22, insert after system  
11 “\$10,000,000 of such amounts shall be available to  
12 the state of Alabama for fiscal years 1999 and  
13 2000”; and

14 (3) On page 1B–129, after line 10, insert the  
15 following new subsections and redesignate succeed-  
16 ing subsections accordingly:

17 “(g)(1) The Secretary shall provide \$10 million for  
18 construction of Highway 323 between Alzada and the vi-  
19 cinity of Ekalaka, Montana.

20 “(2) Funds authorized by this subsection shall be  
21 available for obligation in the same manner as if such  
22 funds had been apportioned under chapter 1 of title 23,  
23 United States Code.

1       “(h)(1) The Secretary shall provide \$1.125 million  
2 for construction of Third Street North, CSAH 81, Waite  
3 Park.

4       “(2) Funds authorized by this subsection shall be  
5 available for obligation in the same manner as if such  
6 funds had been apportioned under chapter 1 of title 23,  
7 United States Code.”.

Passed the House of Representatives May 22, 1998.

Attest:

ROBIN H. CARLE,

*Clerk.*